the ISDA Standard CDS Converter Specification. If the underlying debt is senior unsecured
debt, the recovery rate is set to be 0.4. If the underlying debt is subordinated debt, the recovery
rate is set to be 0.2. If the debt is from emerging markets (including senior and subordinated
debt), the recovery rate is set to be 0.25.The company set the recovery rate base on the types of
the debts. Therefore, the recovery rate is not changed.

Except for credit-linked structured notes, whose valuation skills were modified in 2015, the
Company and its subsidiaries applied the same valuation technique and significant unobservable
inputs as of December 31, 2016 and 2015.

The Company and its subsidiaries adopt in discreet the valuation models and inputs, the fair
value measurements should be reasonable. The effect of possible changes of valuation inputs
on the current profit or loss is shown below:

12/31/2016

Sensitivity of the input to fair

value   Recognized in profit/loss
  Inputs   Changes   Gain  Loss
Financial assets:
Non-derivatives

Available-for-sale financial
assets

 Not applicable.  Not applicable.  Not applicable.  Not applicable.

Derivatives
  Structured notes- options  Historical

volatility
 + 25% / -25%  $1,662  $1,476

  Total   $1,662  $1,476
Financial liabilities:
Derivatives
  Structured notes- options  Historical

volatility
 -25% / +25%  $-  $-

  Equity derivative instruments
－short option

 Historical
volatility

 -25% / +25%

 -  -

  Total   $-  $-

12/31/15
  Sensitivity of the input to fair value  Recognized in profit/loss
  Inputs   Changes   Gain  Loss
Financial assets:
Derivatives
 Structured notes- options  Historical

volatility
 + 25% / -25%  $249   $170

Financial liabilities:
Derivatives
  Structured notes- options  Historical

volatility
 -25% / +25%  $19  $44

  Equity derivative instruments
－short option

 Historical
volatility

 -25% / +25%

 674  763

  Total   $693  $807

 94

Evaluation process for level 3 fair value measurements

When fair value for a derivative instrument is not accessible or does not have any active market,
the Company follows its “Asset valuation operation procedures”. The risk management
department evaluates whether the fair value is reasonable, and the accounting department
recognizes the instrument according to their conclusion.

(4) The fair value hierarchy of assets not measured in, but required to disclose fair value

12/31/16

  Level 1  Level 2  Level 3  Total
Investments accounted for using the
equity method